No. 18-11/2013/S-II/2. Department of Telecommunications (Security Assurance-II Wing)

R. No. 1414, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi Dated March 10, 2022

CORRIGENDUM

Please refer to this office Order of even no. dated 02.03.2022 regarding appointment of Shri S. Daniel Jebaraj (mistakenly written as S. Daniel Jebraj) to the post of Director, Centre for Development of Telematics (C-DoT) at Bengaluru.

2. In the said Order, the name may be read as "S. Daniel Jebaraj" in place of "S. Daniel Jebraj". Other context of the Order remains unchanged.

(Kamal Kumar Agarwal)
Director (Security -I)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MOC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. PS to Hon'ble MOSC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. PSO to Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. PS to Member (T)/ Member (S)/ Member (F), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. PS to Additional Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi
- 6. Shri S. Daniel Jebaraj, Bengaluru
- 7. Registrar, C-DOT, C-DOT Campus, Mehrauli, New Delhi.
- 8. CVO, C-DOT Campus, Mehrauli, New Delhi
- 9. Director (IT) through email for uploading on the website of DoT.